Accounting and Financing Reporting for Postemployment Benefit Plans Other than Pensions. The result of implementing
GASB 75 reduced beginning net position for the governmental and business-type activities of the County, which consists
of the net OPEB liability related to the North Dakota Public Employees Retirement System (NDPERS).

The effect of the prior period adjustments to beginning net position is as follows:

Discretely Presented Component Units

Water Resource District

Adjustments were made to the Water Resource District’s financial statements to adjust accounts payable, investments,
and interest expense.

The effect of the prior period adjustments to beginning net position is as follows:

Beginning Net Position, as previously reported 12,814,290$

Adjustments to restate the January 1, 2017 Net Position

Net OPEB Liability (112,730)

Net Position January 1, as restated 12,701,560$

Beginning Net Position, as previously reported 613,928$

Adjustments to restate the January 1, 2017 Net Position

Client Prior Period Adjustments 1,727

Net Position January 1, as restated 615,655$

28

RANSOM COUNTY
Budgetary Comparison Schedule - General Fund
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Original Final Variance with

Budget Budget Actual Final Budget

REVENUES

Taxes 1,575,286$   1,575,286$   1,592,051$   16,765$

Intergovernmental 630,300   630,300   650,455   20,155

Charges for Services 368,800   368,800   408,517   39,717

Licenses, Permits and Fees 3,650   3,650   3,970   320

Interest Income 15,000   15,000   32,181   17,181

Miscellaneous 46,550   46,550   73,705   27,155

Total Revenues 2,639,586$   2,639,586$   2,760,879$   121,293$

EXPENDITURES

Current

General Government 1,952,017$   1,952,017$   1,738,376$   213,641$

Public Safety 556,961   556,961   481,947   75,014

Health and Welfare 280,528   280,528   262,241   18,287

Culture and Recreation 134,480   134,480   131,001   3,479

Total Expenditures 2,923,986$   2,923,986$   2,613,565$   310,421$

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

  Over Expenditures (284,400)$   (284,400)$   147,314$   431,714$

Net Change in Fund Balances (284,400)$   (284,400)$   147,314$   431,714$

Fund Balances - January 1 1,402,509$   1,402,509$   1,402,509$   -$

Fund Balances - December 31 1,118,109$   1,118,109$   1,549,823$   431,714$

The notes to the required supplementary information are an integral part of this statement.

29

RANSOM COUNTY
Budgetary Comparison Schedule – Special Revenue Fund
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Original Final Variance with

Budget Budget Actual Final Budget

REVENUES

Taxes 662,631$   662,631$   663,579$   948$

Intergovernmental 1,531,112   1,531,112   1,695,656   164,544

Charges for Services 399,050   399,050   432,665   33,615

Miscellaneous 16,500   16,500   99,031   82,531

Total Revenues 2,609,293$   2,609,293$   2,890,931$   281,638$

EXPENDITURES

Current

Public Safety 322,950$   322,950$   56,117$   266,833$

Highways and Bridges 2,210,992   2,210,992   1,704,792   506,200

Health and Welfare 719,127   719,127   646,710   72,417

Cons. of Natural Resources 230,819   230,819   215,771   15,048

Flood Repair 326,500   326,500   109,979   216,521

Debt service

Principal -   -   17,790   (17,790)

Interest -   -   8,040   (8,040)

Total Expenditures 3,810,388$   3,810,388$   2,759,199$   1,051,189$

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

  Over Expenditures (1,201,095)$   (1,201,095)$   131,732$   1,332,827$

Net Change in Fund Balances (1,201,095)$   (1,201,095)$   131,732$   1,332,827$

Fund Balances - January 1 4,054,393$   4,054,393$   4,054,393$   -$

Fund Balances - December 31 2,853,298$   2,853,298$   4,186,125$   1,332,827$

The notes to the required supplementary information are an integral part of this statement.

30

RANSOM COUNTY
Schedule of Employer’s Share of Net Pension Liability and Employer Contributions
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Schedule of Employer’s Share of Net Pension Liability
ND Public Employee’s Retirement System

Last 10 Fiscal Years

Schedule of Employer Contributions
ND Public Employees Retirement System

Last 10 Fiscal Years

The notes to the required supplementary information are an integral part of this statement.

NDPERS - Pension 2017 2016 2015 2014